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Baker License Designated Information is CONFIDENTIAL per Protective Order in WUTC Dockets UE-170033 and UG-170034

WBS Element WBS Description
2012

Budget
2012

Actual Variance
2013

Budget
2013

Actual Variance
2014

Budget
2014

Actual Variance
2015

Budget
2015

Actual Variance
2016

Budget
2016

Actual Variance

S.00774.01.02.01 UB Fish Propagation O&M 277,170 263,628 13,542 286,400 217,185 69,215 78,091 82,253 (4,162) 78,153 69,264 8,889 79,001 70,053 8,948 
S.00774.01.02.02 Aquatics Reporting O&M 18,638 8,740 9,899 3,312 4,847 (1,535) 13,312 13,607 (295) 19,712 10,600 9,112 20,012 8,758 11,254 
S.00774.01.02.03 LB Upstream Fish Passage Implem 37,722 26,142 11,581 33,195 31,476 1,719 90,111 22,486 67,625 23,367 22,835 532 26,870 25,685 1,185 
S.00774.01.02.04 Connect Btwn Lk Shannon & Baker 59,587 59,033 554 54,086 46,461 7,625 15,414 8,867 6,547 20,214 18,170 2,044 42,914 30,428 12,485 
S.00774.01.02.05.01 UB Downstream Fish Passage O&M 120,771 95,182 25,590 70,126 49,144 20,982 53,173 49,702 3,471 55,194 46,764 8,430 52,740 63,526 (10,786)
S.00774.01.02.05.02 LB Downstream Fish Passage O&M 0 84,647 42,686 41,961 195,376 216,689 (21,313) 93,376 76,769 16,607 28,640 2,820 25,820 
S.00774.01.02.06 Flow Implementation O&M 56,131 34,482 21,649 2,244 2,244 7,277 0 7,277 7,277 7,277 5,878 5,878 
S.00774.01.02.08 LB Gravel Replacement O&M 36,326 31,307 5,019 46,849 43,204 3,645 32,660 24,142 8,518 57,028 34,496 22,532 35,528 32,199 3,329 
S.00774.01.02.09 Large Woody Debris O&M 80,092 1,734 78,358 40,530 22,152 18,378 11,200 4,862 6,338 200 200 110 97 13 
S.00774.01.02.10 Shoreline Erosion O&M 460 435 25 (931) 931 0 13 (13) 229 (229)
S.00774.02.02 Programmatic Agreement O&M 200,562 138,007 62,555 189,945 186,424 3,520 96,716 86,452 10,265 117,716 82,519 35,197 68,265 47,363 20,902 
S.00774.03.02.01 Recreation Mgmt Report O&M 8,805 4,876 3,929 6,485 (6,485) 4,175 6,004 (1,829) 6,100 7,769 (1,669) 7,100 4,641 2,459 
S.00774.03.02.02 Aesthetics Mgmt O&M 26,862 26,380 482 27,668 128,191 (100,523) 49,824 16,885 32,939 4,564 5,895 (1,331) 4,620 4,950 (330)
S.00774.03.02.04 Bak Resr Rec Water Safety Pln O&M 4,429 6,857 (2,428) 4,611 13,210 (8,599) 8,559 16,156 (7,597) 5,347 7,276 (1,929) 4,620 5,966 (1,346)
S.00774.03.02.05 Lower Baker Developd Recreatn O&M 0 0 0 0 0 
S.00774.03.02.06 UB Visitor Info Services Funding 2,798 2,734 64 2,882 2,780 102 368,388 356,993 11,395 13,335 13,124 211 13,260 13,294 (34)
S.00774.03.02.07 UB Visitor Interpretive Svc Fundng 30,444 29,748 696 31,357 30,248 1,109 31,004 30,045 959 31,054 30,564 490 30,879 30,958 (79)
S.00774.03.02.08 Dispersed Rec Mgmt Funding O&M 29,208 29,967 (759) 31,587 30,470 1,117 31,232 30,266 966 31,282 30,789 493 31,106 31,185 (79)

S.00774.03.02.10 UB Trail& Trailhead Construction Funding 52,755 51,549 1,206 400,192 386,037 14,155 341,955 331,378 10,577 0 0 

S.00774.03.02.12 Developed Rec Monitoring & Funding 
O&M 19,185 5,982 13,203 0 0 0 32,923 0 32,923 

S.00774.03.02.13 UB Developed Rec Maint Fund 91,778 89,682 2,096 170,618 164,583 6,035 137,124 132,882 4,242 39,959 39,328 631 39,734 0 39,734 
S.00774.03.02.14 UB Trail & Trailhead Maint Funding 85,731 83,773 1,958 88,303 85,180 3,123 87,309 84,608 2,701 87,450 86,070 1,380 86,958 39,835 47,123 
S.00774.03.02.16 USDA - FS Rd Maint Funding O&M 19,587 19,139 448 20,174 19,461 713 19,947 19,330 617 19,980 19,664 316 19,867 87,179 (67,312)
S.00774.03.02.18 Law Enforcement 106,328 109,857 (3,529) 109,518 169,068 (59,550) 111,286 108,322 2,964 109,552 107,526 2,026 108,284 128,595 (20,311)
S.00774.04.02 Water Quality O&M 91,979 68,167 23,812 46,406 18,965 27,441 41,693 2,820 38,873 32,007 7,240 24,767 31,700 4,144 27,556 
S.00774.05.02.01 Terrestrial Res Mgmt Plan O&M 25,994 10,340 15,654 6,129 5,628 501 12,394 10,693 1,701 12,579 13,585 (1,006) 13,747 16,931 (3,185)
S.00774.05.02.02 Forest Habitat O&M 5,764 5,637 127 6,597 6,197 400 5,699 5,611 88 704 704 (0) 56 (56)
S.00774.05.02.03 Elk Habitat O&M 57,641 56,420 1,221 61,371 47,821 13,550 56,993 56,073 920 57,044 57,218 (174) 57,751 58,653 (902)
S.00774.05.02.04 Wetland Habitat O&M 161,396 157,717 3,679 43,737 18,074 25,664 22,797 22,512 285 2,818 2,845 (27) 688 (688)
S.00774.05.02.05 Aquatic Riparian Habitat O&M 57,641 58,652 (1,011) 59,371 (265,540) 324,911 10,743 9,792 951 3,750 9,459 (5,709) 5,500 22,834 (17,334)
S.00774.05.02.06 Osprey Nest Structures O&M 5,246 3,342 1,904 7,245 7,245 4,330 2,837 1,493 4,930 9,643 (4,713) 3,830 15,777 (11,947)
S.00774.05.02.07 Loon Floating Nest Platforms O&M 5,817 1,901 3,915 5,821 10,105 (4,284) 1,158 4,234 (3,076) 1,360 1,472 (111) 5,159 2,624 2,535 
S.00774.05.02.08 Noxious Weeds O&M 44,147 43,017 1,131 37,055 10,071 26,984 28,914 20,237 8,677 28,929 18,443 10,486 29,141 26,328 2,813 
S.00774.05.02.09 Plants of Special Status O&M 4,798 1,052 3,745 3,554 2,697 857 3,078 1,760 1,318 3,078 3,078 4,578 7,562 (2,984)
S.00774.05.02.10 Carex flava O&M 7,888 1,210 6,678 25,186 21,462 3,723 4,078 (1,500) 5,578 26,578 22,896 3,682 3,078 354 2,723 
S.00774.05.02.11 Decaying & Legacy Wood O&M 11,528 11,406 122 14,320 (17,675) 31,995 13,836 11,577 2,259 13,888 12,878 1,010 14,011 11,996 2,015 
S.00774.05.02.12 Bald Eagle Night Roost Survey O&M 66 (66) (26,336) 26,336 0 40 (40) 0 
S.00774.05.02.13 Bald Eagle Mgmt Plans O&M 3,025 31 2,994 266 (266) 0 0 0 
S.00774.05.02.14 Use of Habitat Eval Proced O&M 7 (7) 21,760 90,938 (69,178) 22,838 10,718 12,120 451 (451) 322 (322)
S.00774.05.02.18 Native Plant Propagation O&M 3,500 3,500 0 0 0 0 
S.00774.06.02.01 Baker River Coord Committee O&M 8,500 1,114 7,386 4,000 3,842 158 5,686 3,939 1,747 5,686 2,288 3,398 3,286 2,568 718 
S.00774.06.02.02 Required Funding: TERF O&M 0 0 0 0 (0) 4 (4)
S.00774.06.02.03 Required Funding: RAM O&M 57,641 56,581 1,060 59,371 (8,051) 67,422 56,993 56,152 841 57,044 57,020 24 57,751 58,043 (292)
S.00774.08.02 License Management O&M 585,463 744,338 (158,875) 712,354 677,078 35,277 661,385 671,216 (9,831) 795,128 763,654 31,474 802,832 841,059 (38,227)
S.00774.09.02 Town of Concrete Improvements O&M 46,000 27,000 19,000 47,000 27,000 20,000 25,000 27,000 (2,000) 25,000 27,000 (2,000) 25,000 27,000 (2,000)
S.00774.10.02 Tribal Cultural Agreements O&M 652,000 618,748 33,252 655,000 637,311 17,689 641,985 656,430 (14,445) 661,248 676,123 (14,875) 681,082 696,407 (15,325)
S.00774.11.02.01 LA 203 exhibit G Proj Boundry O&M 1,188 (1,188) 11,374 4,174 7,200 15,000 1,183 13,817 10,000 8,550 1,450 5,000 5,714 (714)
S.00774.11.02.02 LA 406 Gaging Plan O&M 12,139 12,139 0 0 0 0 
S.00774.11.02.03 LA 410 Endangered Species Plan O&M 199 199 2,035 (2,035) 0 0 0 0 893 (893)
S.00774.11.02.04 Habitat Land Search Fees 0 66,678 (66,678) 15,000 6,774 8,226 15,000 21,545 (6,545) 10,000 44,577 (34,577)

Total Baker License: 3,213,674 2,987,165 226,509 3,525,895 3,011,102 514,793 3,433,732 3,221,986 211,746 2,577,630 2,422,490 155,140 2,492,752 2,472,296 20,456

Variance note: (a) (b) (c) (d)

Snoqualmie License

WBS Element WBS Description
2012

Budget
2012

Actual Variance
2013

Budget
2013

Actual Variance
2014

Budget
2014

Actual Variance
2015

Budget
2015

Actual Variance
2016

Budget
2016

Actual Variance

S.00628.04.02.02 Recreation & Aesthetics O&M 7,000 3,164 3,836 36,000 20,842 15,158 132,568 72,578 59,990 102,568 38,763 63,805 37,495 17,687 19,808 
S.00628.04.02.03 Cultural & Historic O&M 100,378 48,991 51,387 92,188 139,477 (47,289) 90,188 100,035 (9,847) 79,188 72,958 6,230 75,024 67,205 7,819 
S.00628.04.02.04 Terrestrial O&M 11,470 5,447 6,023 11,495 2,576 8,919 10,495 2,634 7,861 8,495 290 8,205 3,495 26 3,469 
S.00628.04.02.05 Gamefish Enhancement Plan O&M 31,583 (31,583) 0 0 0 0 
S.00628.04.02.06 SNO Noxious Weeds 16,282 17,594 (1,312) 12,297 8,835 3,462 12,297 2,707 9,590 7,297 15,715 (8,418) 7,297 14,309 (7,012)
S.00628.04.02.07 Water Quality & Support O&M 46,323 24,710 21,613 52,395 703 51,692 59,833 5,974 53,859 20,000 3,287 16,713 25,000 25,327 (327)
S.00628.08.02 License Process/Admin O&M 304,465 174,177 130,288 258,882 182,260 76,622 368,278 284,314 83,964 332,315 264,392 67,922 348,463 246,120 102,343 
S.00628.09.02 SNO T&D Related to Renovation O&M 5,420 

Total Snoqualmie License: 485,918 305,665 180,253 463,258 360,113 108,565 673,659 468,242 205,417 549,862 395,405 154,457 496,774 370,674 126,100

Variance note: (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

General Variance Notes:
The large capital projects at Baker and Snoqualmie associated with license renewal  have adversely affected  severalhistoric properties located on , or near  these facilities. Mitigation of the adverse impacts have resulted in years of consultation, 
amendments to the License (Snoqualmie) and Memorandums of Agreements ("MOA's") between PSE and affected parties. During years of this planning and consultation process, O&M budgets were often underrun as capital expenses  displaced 
budgeted O&M activities. In addition, the costs of planning, rewrite  of plans and report completion were less than budgeted. While implementation of the License still occurred, some of the expenditures have been delayed to future years to 
implement the goals of the MOAs. At both projects, O&M is changing from constructionoriented management to public outreach programs. As buildings/structures are demolished or materially altered,  emphasis has shifted from building maintenance 
under historic property rules to public outreach programs or visitor experience .

BakerVariance Notes:
Resource Group task variances (Aquatic Resource Group, Baker River CoordinatingCommittee, Cultural Resource Group, Terrestial Resource Group, Recreation and Aestetics Management)are associated with level of group and technical team 
consultations conducted, additional meetings to address emergent issues. During under-runs, fewer than anticipated meetings, Outside Services, facilitation and associated work.) Also, decision outcomes of annual consultation w/Services, and other 
members of the groupon the article’s management plan, which confirms procedures and activities for the year, can result in changes in spending. 

(a) -LargeWoody Debris  storage site  development under budget to  scope change and  portion of work reclassified as capital ($80K).  Plant and weed treatment at Lake Shannon homestead sites did not occur due to unfavorable reservoir conditions 
($12K).   Town of Concrete and tribal payments were overestimated ($52K).  Water Quality studies and coordination were less than anticipated ($86K).  Much of year cultural efforts spent defining Lower Baker abutment MOA so budget underran. No
carry over of budget.

(b) -Under run primarily reflects a correction to the original accounting for a deposit in years 1 & 2 (2008 & 2009) of the license for Article 505 - Aquatic Riparian Habitat ($325K reclassed as capital). In addition, less work on Articles 105, 109, 401, 504, 
and 508 than originally anticipated ($60K). O&M work related to the Floating Surface Collector project was reclassified to capital ($70K).  Payments to the Town of Concrete and tribal payments were overestimated ($40K).  Costs associated with Baker 
project boundary exhibit updates were less than budgeted as minimal updates were required. These under runs were offset by a reclassification of land search fees  from capital to O&M and by prepayment of Article 514 funding obligations due within 
the first 10 years of the license. No carry over of budget. 

(c) -LB Upstream Fish Passage studies were delayed a year due to Unit 4 commissioningdelays ($60K).  Downstream Fish Passage consulting services less than anticipated. Costs associated with Baker project boundary exhibit updates were less than 
budgeted as minimal updates were required. Water Quality, Aesthetics Mgmt.  and Cultural efforts were less than anticipated ($90K).  Baker River upstream fish trap (UFT) Post-Construction Evaluation (PCE)  to confirm that entrance attraction flow is 
sufficient for adult sockeye and Coho salmon under the increased maximum discharge of the new LB Unit 4 Powerhouse  was delayed. Commissioning  of UFT originally planned for 2013 was delayed until Oct 2015. The PCE consists largely of analysis of 
a full year of adult return data under the new flow condition, so funding planned for 2014 was deferred  until 2017 and 2018. Carry over budget to 2017 and 2018 (~$60K) . 

(d) -Due to high water levels, year end field work not completed ($100K) .Water Quality compliance data assessment less than anticipated ($25K). No carry over of budget.

-Continued-

Snoqualmie Variance Notes:
Water quality compliance related studies and monitoring were to begin after a certain period following the return to normal commercial operation following construction. Capital redevelopment construction completion was delayed in 2015 and 
2016. The redevelopment project was completed on October 31, 2016.

(e) - Under run reflects charging of certain cultural and recreation related  work to the capital redevelopment initiative project (instead of O&M). No carry over of budget

(f) - Under run reflects charging of certain cultural and recreation related  work  to the capital redevelopment initiative project (instead of O&M), partially offset by incremental costs for additional safety features.  No carry over of budget

(g) Delay in initiating the Snoqualmie 402 channel surveys. Recreation related costs were less than budgeted due to recreation use monitoring under runs and anticipated  visitor shuttle service not initiated . No carry over of budget

(h) - Summer interns started later than scheduled. Security costs associated with opening of the new museum at the depot less than originally thought.  Anticipated consulting fees in association with the recreation studies were less than budgeted.  Post
construction license activities delayed due to continued capital Redevelopment work. Carry over of budget  ~$25K to 2016

(i) - Open manager position, park visitor program support and license admin labor less than budgeted. Delay in water quality standards technical assessment work and documentation due to continued capital Redevelopment work  .Carry over of budget  
~$25K to 2017
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Hydro Rate Year License O&M
Baker License WBS Element wbs Description Rate Yr 001/2018 002/2018 003/2018 004/2018 005/2018 006/2018 007/2018 008/2018 009/2018 010/2018 011/2018 012/2018
Baker License S.00774.01.02.01 UB Fish Propagation O&M 82,408 855 12,711 554 1,854 2,854 354 354 354 554 60,554 554 854
Baker License S.00774.01.02.02 Aquatics Reporting O&M 20,612 3,315 187 3,315 3,137 165 3,337 165 187 3,315 187 3,115 187
Baker License S.00774.01.02.03 LB Upstream Fish Passage Implem 67,181 2,587 14,723 7,087 7,087 7,087 7,087 87 87 87 21,087 87 87
Baker License S.00774.01.02.04 Connect Btwn Lk Shannon & Baker 46,414 2,500 2,500 83 1,000 16,000 105 1,223 1,594 18,709 201 2,500
Baker License S.00774.01.02.05.0 UB Downstream Fish Passage O&M 56,782 180 4,815 179 179 179 3,179 4,179 179 4,179 20,179 179 19,179
Baker License S.00774.01.02.05.0 LB Downstream Fish Passage O&M 32,641 221 220 220 220 220 3,220 4,220 220 4,220 220 220 19,220
Baker License S.00774.01.02.06 Flow Implementation O&M 5,880 490 490 490 490 490 490 490 490 490 490 490 490
Baker License S.00774.01.02.08 LB Gravel Replacement O&M 37,528 3,127 3,127 3,127 3,127 3,127 3,127 3,127 3,127 3,127 3,127 3,127 3,127
Baker License S.00774.01.02.09 Large Woody Debris O&M 110 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
Baker License S.00774.02.02 Programmatic Agreement O&M 193,016 6,477 8,676 20,226 9,976 22,176 27,726 19,476 26,426 14,476 19,226 12,676 5,476
Baker License S.00774.03.02.01 Recreation Mgmt Report O&M 7,100 592 592 592 592 592 592 592 592 592 592 592 592
Baker License S.00774.03.02.02 Aesthetics Mgmt O&M 12,755 8,755 4,000
Baker License S.00774.03.02.04 Bak Resr Rec Water Safety Pln O&M 4,887 887 4,000
Baker License S.00774.03.02.05 Lower Baker Developd Recreatn O&M 25,106 25,106
Baker License S.00774.03.02.06 UB Visitor Info Services Funding 14,304 14,304
Baker License S.00774.03.02.07 UB Visitor Interpretive Svc Fundng 40,660 40,660
Baker License S.00774.03.02.08 Dispersed Rec Mgmt Funding O&M 33,556 33,556
Baker License S.00774.03.02.13 UB Developed Rec Maint Fund 42,864 42,864
Baker License S.00774.03.02.14 UB Trail & Trailhead Maint Funding 93,807 93,807
Baker License S.00774.03.02.16 USDA - FS Rd Maint Funding O&M 21,432 21,432
Baker License S.00774.03.02.18 Law Enforcement 116,279 94,279 22,000
Baker License S.00774.04.02 Water Quality O&M 31,700 2,642 2,642 2,642 2,642 2,642 2,642 2,642 2,642 2,642 2,642 2,642 2,642
Baker License S.00774.05.02.01 Terrestrial Res Mgmt Plan O&M 13,953 1,163 1,163 1,163 1,163 1,163 1,163 1,163 1,163 1,163 1,163 1,163 1,163
Baker License S.00774.05.02.03 Elk Habitat O&M 61,085 11,085 50,000
Baker License S.00774.05.02.05 Aquatic Riparian Habitat O&M 5,500 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458
Baker License S.00774.05.02.06 Osprey Nest Structures O&M 4,030 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336
Baker License S.00774.05.02.07 Loon Floating Nest Platforms O&M 4,000 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333
Baker License S.00774.05.02.08 Noxious Weeds O&M 30,141 985 4,310 985 985 985 985 985 985 985 985 15,985 985
Baker License S.00774.05.02.09 Plants of Special Status O&M 3,078 257 256 256 256 256 256 256 256 256 256 256 256
Baker License S.00774.05.02.10 Carex flava O&M 3,078 257 256 256 256 256 256 256 256 256 256 256 256
Baker License S.00774.05.02.11 Decaying & Legacy Wood O&M 12,217 2,217 10,000
Baker License S.00774.06.02.01 Baker River Coord Committee O&M 5,686 24 24 24 24 2,724 24 24 24 24 24 2,724 24
Baker License S.00774.06.02.03 Required Funding: RAM O&M 180,177 35,177 145,000
Baker License S.00774.08.02 License Management O&M 884,025 73,708 73,649 73,708 73,649 73,708 73,649 73,708 73,649 73,649 73,649 73,649 73,649
Baker License S.00774.09.02 Town of Concrete Improvements O&M 25,000 2,083 2,083 2,083 2,083 2,083 2,083 2,083 2,083 2,083 2,083 2,083 2,083
Baker License S.00774.10.02 Tribal Cultural Agreements O&M 722,561 60,213 60,213 60,213 60,213 60,213 60,213 60,213 60,213 60,213 60,213 60,213 60,213
Baker License S.00774.11.02.01 LA 203 exhibit G Proj Boundry O&M 5,000 417 417 417 417 417 417 417 417 417 417 417 417
Baker License S.00774.11.02.04 Habitat Land Search Fees 10,000 833 833 833 833 833 833 833 833 833 833 833 833

Total Rate Year Baker License O&M: 2,956,552 164,062 619,154 179,590 171,321 199,307 192,875 177,630 176,915 193,408 504,321 182,600 195,371
Test Year O&M: 2,499,722

Adjustment: 456,830

(a)

Baker License WBS Element wbs Description
2012

Budget
2012
Actual Variance

2013
Budget

2013
Actual Variance

2014
Budget

2014
Actual Variance

2015
Budget

2015
Actual Variance

2016
Budget

2016
Actual Variance

Baker License S.00774.01.02.01 UB Fish Propagation O&M 277,170 263,628 13,542 286,400 217,185 69,215 78,091 82,253 (4,162) 78,153 69,264 8,889 79,001 70,053 8,948 
Baker License S.00774.01.02.02 Aquatics Reporting O&M 18,638 8,740 9,899 3,312 4,847 (1,535) 13,312 13,607 (295) 19,712 10,600 9,112 20,012 8,758 11,254 
Baker License S.00774.01.02.03 LB Upstream Fish Passage Implem 37,722 26,142 11,581 33,195 31,476 1,719 90,111 22,486 67,625 23,367 22,835 532 26,870 25,685 1,185 
Baker License S.00774.01.02.04 Connect Btwn Lk Shannon & Baker 59,587 59,033 554 54,086 46,461 7,625 15,414 8,867 6,547 20,214 18,170 2,044 42,914 30,428 12,485 
Baker License S.00774.01.02.05.0 UB Downstream Fish Passage O&M 120,771 95,182 25,590 70,126 49,144 20,982 53,173 49,702 3,471 55,194 46,764 8,430 52,740 63,526 (10,786)
Baker License S.00774.01.02.05.0 LB Downstream Fish Passage O&M 0 84,647 42,686 41,961 195,376 216,689 (21,313) 93,376 76,769 16,607 28,640 2,820 25,820 
Baker License S.00774.01.02.06 Flow Implementation O&M 56,131 34,482 21,649 2,244 2,244 7,277 0 7,277 7,277 7,277 5,878 5,878 
Baker License S.00774.01.02.08 LB Gravel Replacement O&M 36,326 31,307 5,019 46,849 43,204 3,645 32,660 24,142 8,518 57,028 34,496 22,532 35,528 32,199 3,329 
Baker License S.00774.01.02.09 Large Woody Debris O&M 80,092 1,734 78,358 40,530 22,152 18,378 11,200 4,862 6,338 200 200 110 97 13 
Baker License S.00774.02.02 Programmatic Agreement O&M 200,562 138,007 62,555 189,945 186,424 3,520 96,716 86,452 10,265 117,716 82,519 35,197 68,265 47,363 20,902 
Baker License S.00774.03.02.01 Recreation Mgmt Report O&M 8,805 4,876 3,929 6,485 (6,485) 4,175 6,004 (1,829) 6,100 7,769 (1,669) 7,100 4,641 2,459 
Baker License S.00774.03.02.02 Aesthetics Mgmt O&M 26,862 26,380 482 27,668 128,191 (100,523) 49,824 16,885 32,939 4,564 5,895 (1,331) 4,620 4,950 (330)
Baker License S.00774.03.02.04 Bak Resr Rec Water Safety Pln O&M 4,429 6,857 (2,428) 4,611 13,210 (8,599) 8,559 16,156 (7,597) 5,347 7,276 (1,929) 4,620 5,966 (1,346)
Baker License S.00774.03.02.05 Lower Baker Developd Recreatn O&M 0 0 0 0 0 
Baker License S.00774.03.02.06 UB Visitor Info Services Funding 2,798 2,734 64 2,882 2,780 102 368,388 356,993 11,395 13,335 13,124 211 13,260 13,294 (34)
Baker License S.00774.03.02.07 UB Visitor Interpretive Svc Fundng 30,444 29,748 696 31,357 30,248 1,109 31,004 30,045 959 31,054 30,564 490 30,879 30,958 (79)
Baker License S.00774.03.02.08 Dispersed Rec Mgmt Funding O&M 29,208 29,967 (759) 31,587 30,470 1,117 31,232 30,266 966 31,282 30,789 493 31,106 31,185 (79)
Baker License S.00774.03.02.13 UB Developed Rec Maint Fund 91,778 89,682 2,096 170,618 164,583 6,035 137,124 132,882 4,242 39,959 39,328 631 39,734 0 39,734 
Baker License S.00774.03.02.14 UB Trail & Trailhead Maint Funding 85,731 83,773 1,958 88,303 85,180 3,123 87,309 84,608 2,701 87,450 86,070 1,380 86,958 39,835 47,123 
Baker License S.00774.03.02.16 USDA - FS Rd Maint Funding O&M 19,587 19,139 448 20,174 19,461 713 19,947 19,330 617 19,980 19,664 316 19,867 87,179 (67,312)
Baker License S.00774.03.02.18 Law Enforcement 106,328 109,857 (3,529) 109,518 169,068 (59,550) 111,286 108,322 2,964 109,552 107,526 2,026 108,284 128,595 (20,311)
Baker License S.00774.04.02 Water Quality O&M 91,979 68,167 23,812 46,406 18,965 27,441 41,693 2,820 38,873 32,007 7,240 24,767 31,700 4,144 27,556 
Baker License S.00774.05.02.01 Terrestrial Res Mgmt Plan O&M 25,994 10,340 15,654 6,129 5,628 501 12,394 10,693 1,701 12,579 13,585 (1,006) 13,747 16,931 (3,185)
Baker License S.00774.05.02.03 Elk Habitat O&M 57,641 56,420 1,221 61,371 47,821 13,550 56,993 56,073 920 57,044 57,218 (174) 57,751 58,653 (902)
Baker License S.00774.05.02.05 Aquatic Riparian Habitat O&M 57,641 58,652 (1,011) 59,371 (265,540) 324,911 10,743 9,792 951 3,750 9,459 (5,709) 5,500 22,834 (17,334)
Baker License S.00774.05.02.06 Osprey Nest Structures O&M 5,246 3,342 1,904 7,245 7,245 4,330 2,837 1,493 4,930 9,643 (4,713) 3,830 15,777 (11,947)
Baker License S.00774.05.02.07 Loon Floating Nest Platforms O&M 5,817 1,901 3,915 5,821 10,105 (4,284) 1,158 4,234 (3,076) 1,360 1,472 (111) 5,159 2,624 2,535 
Baker License S.00774.05.02.08 Noxious Weeds O&M 44,147 43,017 1,131 37,055 10,071 26,984 28,914 20,237 8,677 28,929 18,443 10,486 29,141 26,328 2,813 
Baker License S.00774.05.02.09 Plants of Special Status O&M 4,798 1,052 3,745 3,554 2,697 857 3,078 1,760 1,318 3,078 3,078 4,578 7,562 (2,984)
Baker License S.00774.05.02.10 Carex flava O&M 7,888 1,210 6,678 25,186 21,462 3,723 4,078 (1,500) 5,578 26,578 22,896 3,682 3,078 354 2,723 
Baker License S.00774.05.02.11 Decaying & Legacy Wood O&M 11,528 11,406 122 14,320 (17,675) 31,995 13,836 11,577 2,259 13,888 12,878 1,010 14,011 11,996 2,015 
Baker License S.00774.06.02.01 Baker River Coord Committee O&M 8,500 1,114 7,386 4,000 3,842 158 5,686 3,939 1,747 5,686 2,288 3,398 3,286 2,568 718 
Baker License S.00774.06.02.03 Required Funding: RAM O&M 57,641 56,581 1,060 59,371 (8,051) 67,422 56,993 56,152 841 57,044 57,020 24 57,751 58,043 (292)
Baker License S.00774.08.02 License Management O&M 585,463 744,338 (158,875) 712,354 677,078 35,277 661,385 671,216 (9,831) 795,128 763,654 31,474 802,832 841,059 (38,227)
Baker License S.00774.09.02 Town of Concrete Improvements O&M 46,000 27,000 19,000 47,000 27,000 20,000 25,000 27,000 (2,000) 25,000 27,000 (2,000) 25,000 27,000 (2,000)
Baker License S.00774.10.02 Tribal Cultural Agreements O&M 652,000 618,748 33,252 655,000 637,311 17,689 641,985 656,430 (14,445) 661,248 676,123 (14,875) 681,082 696,407 (15,325)
Baker License S.00774.11.02.01 LA 203 exhibit G Proj Boundry O&M 1,188 (1,188) 11,374 4,174 7,200 15,000 1,183 13,817 10,000 8,550 1,450 5,000 5,714 (714)
Baker License S.00774.11.02.04 Habitat Land Search Fees 0 66,678 (66,678) 15,000 6,774 8,226 15,000 21,545 (6,545) 10,000 44,577 (34,577)

Total Baker License: 2,955,251 2,765,742 189,509 3,053,608 2,534,822 518,786 3,040,443 2,851,767 188,676 2,574,108 2,418,436 155,672 2,459,829 2,470,104 (10,275)

Baker License WBS Element wbs Description 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 Avg
Baker License S.00774.01.02.01 UB Fish Propagation O&M 95.1% 75.8% 105.3% 88.6% 88.7% 90.7%
Baker License S.00774.01.02.02 Aquatics Reporting O&M 46.9% 146.3% 102.2% 53.8% 43.8% 78.6%
Baker License S.00774.01.02.03 LB Upstream Fish Passage Implem 69.3% 94.8% 25.0% 97.7% 95.6% 76.5%
Baker License S.00774.01.02.04 Connect Btwn Lk Shannon & Baker 99.1% 85.9% 57.5% 89.9% 70.9% 80.7%
Baker License S.00774.01.02.05.0 UB Downstream Fish Passage O&M 78.8% 70.1% 93.5% 84.7% 120.5% 89.5%
Baker License S.00774.01.02.05.0 LB Downstream Fish Passage O&M 0.0% 50.4% 110.9% 82.2% 9.8% 50.7%
Baker License S.00774.01.02.06 Flow Implementation O&M 61.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.3%
Baker License S.00774.01.02.08 LB Gravel Replacement O&M 86.2% 92.2% 73.9% 60.5% 90.6% 80.7%
Baker License S.00774.01.02.09 Large Woody Debris O&M 2.2% 54.7% 43.4% 0.0% 88.4% 37.7%
Baker License S.00774.02.02 Programmatic Agreement O&M 68.8% 98.1% 89.4% 70.1% 69.4% 79.2%
Baker License S.00774.03.02.01 Recreation Mgmt Report O&M 55.4% 0.0% 143.8% 127.4% 65.4% 78.4%
Baker License S.00774.03.02.02 Aesthetics Mgmt O&M 98.2% 463.3% 33.9% 129.2% 107.2% 166.3%
Baker License S.00774.03.02.04 Bak Resr Rec Water Safety Pln O&M 154.8% 286.5% 188.8% 136.1% 129.1% 179.1%
Baker License S.00774.03.02.05 Lower Baker Developd Recreatn O&M 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Baker License S.00774.03.02.06 UB Visitor Info Services Funding 97.7% 96.5% 96.9% 98.4% 100.3% 98.0%
Baker License S.00774.03.02.07 UB Visitor Interpretive Svc Fundng 97.7% 96.5% 96.9% 98.4% 100.3% 98.0%
Baker License S.00774.03.02.08 Dispersed Rec Mgmt Funding O&M 102.6% 96.5% 96.9% 98.4% 100.3% 98.9%
Baker License S.00774.03.02.13 UB Developed Rec Maint Fund 97.7% 96.5% 96.9% 98.4% 0.0% 77.9%
Baker License S.00774.03.02.14 UB Trail & Trailhead Maint Funding 97.7% 96.5% 96.9% 98.4% 45.8% 87.1%
Baker License S.00774.03.02.16 USDA - FS Rd Maint Funding O&M 97.7% 96.5% 96.9% 98.4% 438.8% 165.7%
Baker License S.00774.03.02.18 Law Enforcement 103.3% 154.4% 97.3% 98.2% 118.8% 114.4%
Baker License S.00774.04.02 Water Quality O&M 74.1% 40.9% 6.8% 22.6% 13.1% 31.5%
Baker License S.00774.05.02.01 Terrestrial Res Mgmt Plan O&M 39.8% 91.8% 86.3% 108.0% 123.2% 89.8%
Baker License S.00774.05.02.03 Elk Habitat O&M 97.9% 77.9% 98.4% 100.3% 101.6% 95.2%
Baker License S.00774.05.02.05 Aquatic Riparian Habitat O&M 101.8% -447.3% 91.1% 252.2% 415.2% 82.6%
Baker License S.00774.05.02.06 Osprey Nest Structures O&M 63.7% 0.0% 65.5% 195.6% 411.9% 147.3%
Baker License S.00774.05.02.07 Loon Floating Nest Platforms O&M 32.7% 173.6% 365.5% 108.2% 50.9% 146.2%
Baker License S.00774.05.02.08 Noxious Weeds O&M 97.4% 27.2% 70.0% 63.8% 90.3% 69.7%
Baker License S.00774.05.02.09 Plants of Special Status O&M 21.9% 75.9% 57.2% 0.0% 165.2% 64.0%
Baker License S.00774.05.02.10 Carex flava O&M 15.3% 85.2% -36.8% 86.1% 11.5% 32.3%
Baker License S.00774.05.02.11 Decaying & Legacy Wood O&M 98.9% -123.4% 83.7% 92.7% 85.6% 47.5%
Baker License S.00774.06.02.01 Baker River Coord Committee O&M 13.1% 96.1% 69.3% 40.2% 78.2% 59.4%
Baker License S.00774.06.02.03 Required Funding: RAM O&M 98.2% -13.6% 98.5% 100.0% 100.5% 76.7%
Baker License S.00774.08.02 License Management O&M 127.1% 95.0% 101.5% 96.0% 104.8% 104.9%
Baker License S.00774.09.02 Town of Concrete Improvements O&M 58.7% 57.4% 108.0% 108.0% 108.0% 88.0%
Baker License S.00774.10.02 Tribal Cultural Agreements O&M 94.9% 97.3% 102.3% 102.2% 102.3% 99.8%
Baker License S.00774.11.02.01 LA 203 exhibit G Proj Boundry O&M 0.0% 36.7% 7.9% 85.5% 114.3% 48.9%
Baker License S.00774.11.02.04 Habitat Land Search Fees 0.0% 0.0% 45.2% 143.6% 445.8% 126.9%

total 93.6% 83.0% 93.8% 94.0% 100.4% 93.0% Baker Overall Budget Accuracy

Baker Inter WBS Variability
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Hydro Rate Year License O&M

Snoqualmie License WBS Element wbs Description Rate Yr 001/2018 002/2018 003/2018 004/2018 005/2018 006/2018 007/2018 008/2018 009/2018 010/2018 011/2018 012/2018
Snoqualmie License S.00628.04.02.02 Recreation & Aesthetics O&M 47,495 3,125 3,125 3,125 3,125 3,125 5,625 5,625 5,625 5,625 3,125 3,125 3,125
Snoqualmie License S.00628.04.02.03 Cultural & Historic O&M 84,024 7,002 7,002 7,002 7,002 7,002 7,002 7,002 7,002 7,002 7,002 7,002 7,002
Snoqualmie License S.00628.04.02.04 Terrestrial O&M 3,495 291 291 291 291 291 291 291 291 291 291 291 291
Snoqualmie License S.00628.04.02.06 SNO Noxious Weeds 7,297 608 608 608 608 608 608 608 608 608 608 608 608
Snoqualmie License S.00628.04.02.07 Water Quality & Support O&M 15,000 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250
Snoqualmie License S.00628.08.02 License Process/Admin O&M 380,771 31,754 31,719 31,754 31,719 31,754 31,719 31,754 31,719 31,719 31,719 31,719 31,719

Total Rate Year Snoqualmie License O&M: 538,083 44,031 43,995 44,030 43,995 44,030 46,495 46,530 46,495 46,495 43,995 43,995 43,995
Test Year O&M: 403,706 Staff uses test year due to observed budget variances

Adjustment: 134,377
Snoqualmie License

WBS Element WBS Description
2012

Budget
2012
Actual Variance

2013
Budget

2013
Actual Variance

2014
Budget

2014
Actual Variance

2015
Budget

2015
Actual Variance

2016
Budget

2016
Actual Variance

S.00628.04.02.02 Recreation & Aesthetics O&M 7,000 3,164 3,836 36,000 20,842 15,158 132,568 72,578 59,990 102,568 38,763 63,805 37,495 17,687 19,808 
S.00628.04.02.03 Cultural & Historic O&M 100,378 48,991 51,387 92,188 139,477 (47,289) 90,188 100,035 (9,847) 79,188 72,958 6,230 75,024 67,205 7,819 
S.00628.04.02.04 Terrestrial O&M 11,470 5,447 6,023 11,495 2,576 8,919 10,495 2,634 7,861 8,495 290 8,205 3,495 26 3,469 
S.00628.04.02.06 SNO Noxious Weeds 16,282 17,594 (1,312) 12,297 8,835 3,462 12,297 2,707 9,590 7,297 15,715 (8,418) 7,297 14,309 (7,012)
S.00628.04.02.07 Water Quality & Support O&M 46,323 24,710 21,613 52,395 703 51,692 59,833 5,974 53,859 20,000 3,287 16,713 25,000 25,327 (327)
S.00628.08.02 License Process/Admin O&M 304,465 174,177 130,288 258,882 182,260 76,622 368,278 284,314 83,964 332,315 264,392 67,922 348,463 246,120 102,343 

Total Snoqualmie License: 485,918 274,082 211,836 463,258 354,693 108,565 673,659 468,242 205,417 549,862 395,405 154,457 496,774 370,674 126,100

Snoqualmie License 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 Avg
WBS Element WBS Description
S.00628.04.02.02 Recreation & Aesthetics O&M 45.2% 57.9% 54.7% 37.8% 47.2% 48.6%
S.00628.04.02.03 Cultural & Historic O&M 48.8% 151.3% 110.9% 92.1% 89.6% 98.5%
S.00628.04.02.04 Terrestrial O&M 47.5% 22.4% 25.1% 3.4% 0.8% 19.8%
S.00628.04.02.06 SNO Noxious Weeds 108.1% 71.8% 22.0% 215.4% 196.1% 122.7%
S.00628.04.02.07 Water Quality & Support O&M 53.3% 1.3% 10.0% 16.4% 101.3% 36.5%
S.00628.08.02 License Process/Admin O&M 57.2% 70.4% 77.2% 79.6% 70.6% 71.0%

Total Snoqualmie License: 56.4% 76.6% 69.5% 71.9% 74.6% 69.8% Snoqualmie overall budget accuracy
Staff 

Snoqualmie Inter-WBS Variability
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